## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6840/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-01-2020 in MA No. 113/2009 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Gwalior)

RAJSHARAN @ USHA PRABHASHARAN

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

VALLABHDAS (DECEASED) THROUGH HIS LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.27842/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.27845/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.29211/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.27843/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.27850/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING PAPER BOOKS )

Date: 31-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N. K. Mody, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prabuddha Singh Gour, Adv.

Mr. Sukhamrit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Suresh Kumar Bhan, Adv.

Ms. Ishita M. Puranik, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shishir Kumar Saxena, Adv.

Mr. R.N. Pareek, Adv.

Mr. Brijendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Pahwa, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Jyotiraditya Singh Kushwaha, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Parihar, Adv.

Ms. Ritu Kumari Choubey, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by respondent's counsel, the matter is adjourned for four weeks for filing counter affidavit.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR